to the Association of Unit Owners as defined in the Code of Regulations and

thereafter, as established in the Code of Regulations, then whenever in the

judgment of the Council the Common Elements shall require additions, alterations

or improvements costing in the aggregate in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($25,000.00) during any period of twelve consecutive months, and not

expressly a line item in an annual budget approved pursuant to Section (a) of

Article VIII of the Code of Regulations, and the making of such additions,

alterations or improvements shall have been approved following the procedure set

[...]

the Council shall proceed with such additions, alterations or improvements and

shall assess all Unit Owners for the cost thereof as a Common Expense. Any

additions, alterations or improvements expressly itemized in an adopted budget, or

costing in the aggregate Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or less during

any period of twelve (12) consecutive months may be made by the Council without

the approval herein above described, and the cost thereof shall constitute part of the Common Expense.

Subsections (1) and (2) of Section 14.8 remain as originally written and are unchanged by the